INST/46/390 v8.0
Fitting Bearing Rings
to Rebater
Bearing Ring size
depending on
rebate required
Bearing
Guided

Storage
■ Return cutter to its packaging after use.
Ref. BR/143
RS 28982
Stockholding
& Supply
RECYCLABLE
Item Qty Description                   Ref. (1 off)
B       2    Bearing 12.7mm (1/2") Dia. B127
F       1    Hex Key 3/32 A/F                 SP/Q
D      1   Washer 3.5mm Bore
E       1     Screw NC5x1/2"
C       1     Bearing Step Washer
              2.2mm Thick x 6.35mm
              (1/4") Bore
G       1    Bearing Ring 19.1mm Dia.   BR/191
H       1    Instructions                           INST/46/390
SPARE PARTS
Please use only Trend original spare parts.
© Trend Machinery & Cutting Tools Ltd. 2012  E&OE

ACCESSORIES
Please use only Trend original accessories.
By purchasing the bearing ring accessories a
variety of other sizes of rebate are possible.
The bearing rings are made from aluminium
and are designed to be held onto the rebater
by trapping it between the two ball bearings
supplied with the cutter.  A small bearing step
washer is fitted between the two bearings and
this must be used to allow the bearings to
rotate.
ins mm insmm
Bearing Ring Sizes
        Rebate               Diameter Order
        Depth                 of Ring Ref.
      3.2           1/8           44.4         1 3/4       BR/444
    4.75         3/16           41.3         1 5/8       BR/413
    6.35           1/4           38.1         1 1/2       BR/381
      9.5           3/8           31.7         1 1/4       BR/317
    12.7           1/2           25.4            1           BR/254
    14.3         9/16           22.2           7/8         BR/222
    15.1         19/32         20.6         13/16       BR/206
    15.9           5/8           19.1           3/4         BR/191
    17.45       11/16         15.9           5/8         BR/159
    18.25       23/32         14.3         9/16         BR/143 Ref. BR/191
(supplied)
INST-46-390 v8.0_INST-46-390  09/11/2012  15:38  Page 2